



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 299/2023**

PAWAN KUMAR LAL ..... Appellant

Through: Mr Kuldeep Rana, Advocate.

versus

SEEMA LAL ..... Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

% **10.04.2024**

**[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]**

**CM APPL. 21449/2024 [Application filed on behalf of the appellant seeking appropriate direction to the respondent]**

1. After some arguments, counsel for the applicant seeks to withdraw the present application.
2. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

**RAJIV SHAKDHER, J**

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**APRIL 10, 2024**

**at**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)