



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 299/2023 & CM APPL. 52248/2023**

PAWAN KUMAR LAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Kuldeep Rana, Advocate.

versus

SEEMA LAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Pranav Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **08.08.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Mr Pranav Gupta, learned counsel, enters appearance on behalf of the respondent.
2. Mr Gupta seeks time to examine the case papers.
3. Counsel for the parties will file written submissions, not exceeding three (3) pages each, at least five (5) days before the next date of hearing.
4. List the matter on 04.12.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 8, 2024/rt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any