



\$~44

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 299/2023 & CM APPL. 52248/2023 –Dir

PAWAN KUMAR LAL

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

SEEMA LAL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Rakhi Budhiraja, Ms.Swati Rathi,
Ms.Chetishtha Malik, Mr.Prem Sood & Mr.Luv
Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

04.12.2024

1. Taking into account the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble the Chief Justice Mr.Manmohan, in the post lunch session, we are unable to take up the matter for disposal today.
2. List on 11.03.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024