



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 299/2023**
PAWAN KUMAR LAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Kuldeep Rana, Advocate.

versus

SEEMA LAL

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **11.03.2025**

1. The Division Bench has not assembled today as HMJ Vibhu Bakhru is on leave.
2. List on 31.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 11, 2025

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any