



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 299/2023 & CM APPL. 52248/2023 (Dir.)**

PAWAN KUMAR LAL

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SEEMA LAL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Swati Rathi, Mr. Rohit Boora, Ms. Rakhi Budhiraza, Ms. Priyadarshani, Ms. Chetishtha Malik & Sachin Aanad, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

%

31.07.2025

List on 17.09.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JULY 31, 2025/tk