



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 299/2023 & CM APPL. 52248/2023 (Dir.)**

PAWAN KUMAR LALAppellant

Through: **Mr. Kuldeep Rana, Advocate.**

versus

SEEMA LALRespondent

Through: **Ms. Swati Rathi, Mr. Rohit Boora, Ms. Rakhi Budhiraza, Ms. Priyadarshani, Ms. Chetishtha Malik & Mr. Sachin Aanad, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR

ORDER

17.09.2025

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. No time left.
2. List on 17.12.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/tk