



\$~6

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 299/2023 and CM APPL. 52248/2023

PAWAN KUMAR LAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kuldeep Rana, Adv.

versus

SEEMA LAL

.....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN  
SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

%

**17.12.2025**

1. A perusal of the Impugned Order dated 01.08.2023 shows that the Appellant's application under Order XII Rule 6 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, for passing a decree on the basis of the alleged admission, has been dismissed.
2. The parties contesting are husband and wife.
3. List for final disposal on 30.01.2026 in the Supplementary List.
4. The Registry is directed to notify the next date of hearing to the learned counsel representing the Respondent.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.**

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.**

**DECEMBER 17, 2025**

*Pallavi/sh/ad*