



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 299/2023 & CM APPL. 52248/2023**
PAWAN KUMAR LALAppellant

Through: Mr. Kuldeep Rana, Adv.

versus

SEEMA LALRespondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
20.02.2026

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned.
2. At request, list on 28.04.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026 /pr/my